
Ergebnisse der NÖM im Halbmarathon am 8.April 2006 in Ardagger

Männer:

1. 206182 Benedek Zsolt M 1969 SVS-Leichtathletik M35 1:10:39
2. 205569 Srb Thomas M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:10:41
3. 204156 Pechhacker Thomas M 1983 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs 1:11:15
4. 203375 Riener Manfred M 1972 LC Waldviertel 1:11:48
5. 206194 Bock Marius M 1975 LC ASKÖ Breitenau 1:12:12
6. 204691 Kummerer Lukas M 1977 LC Waldviertel 1:13:47
7. 201963 Teufl Thomas M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:15:30
8. 200196 Köhler Martin M 1956 ULC Mödling M50 1:15:45
9. 205264 Gschwandegger Harald M 1973 SVSG Lunz am See 1:16:05
10. 205703 Höllriegel Bernhard M 1981 LC Waldviertel 1:16:16
11. 202122 Taferner Leopold M 1976 Union Pfaffstätten 1:16:21
12. 204501 Schindele Andreas M 1966 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:16:30
13. 205358 Vincze Alexander M 1960 LC Waldviertel M45 1:16:49
14. 203285 Fuchs Josef M 1961 ATSV Ternitz M45 1:17:41
15. 204745 Stitz Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:17:41
16. 205994 Fuxsteiner Otmar M 1964 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:17:45
17. 205996 Hell Reinhard M 1971 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:18:30
18. 205286 Gruber Peter M 1979 LC Ybbs 1:18:32
19. 203392 Prokesch Heinrich M 1965 SVSG Lunz am See M40 1:18:37
20. 205999 Sunk Helmut M 1960 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:19:24
21. 201907 Eidher Franz M 1958 LC Waldviertel M45 1:19:47
22. 204713 Scharf Erich M 1972 LC Waldviertel 1:20:06
23. 203832 Wegerer Karl M 1955 ULC Ardagger M50 1:20:34
24. 206316 Thiel Thomas M 1972 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:20:52
25. 205231 Petermann Martin M 1969 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:21:18
26. 203245 Bauernfried Josef M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:21:22
27. 205054 Fuchs Hartwig M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:25
28. 204159 Srb Rudolf M 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:52
29. 206093 Frehsner Kurt M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:22:04
30. 206017 Heily Franz M 1966 LC Waldviertel M40 1:22:20
31. 205998 Pinczolitsch Leo M 1965 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:22:27
32. 205726 Schwarzenbohler Manfred M 1949 NF Ochsenburg M55 1:22:28
33. 206146 Blochberger Robert M 1976 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:22:40
34. 206216 Übelacker Paul M 1957 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M45 1:23:10
35. 205513 Fürnkranz Werner M 1970 LC Wienerwaldsee M35 1:23:18
36. 204055 Soller Reinhard M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:23:40
37. 202214 Lindenthal Erwin M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:23:50
38. 204938 Zwettler Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:23:56
39. 205214 Tiefenbacher Andreas M 1972 LAG NÖ Mitte 1:24:05
40. 202216 Wallisch Franz M 1957 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:24:15
41. 202803 Mayrhofer Robert M 1950 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:25:00
42. 204687 Feldkirchner Friedrich M 1956 LAG NÖ Mitte M50 1:25:33
43. 205194 Bauer Edgar M 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:26:11
44. 206228 Wailzer Joe M 1967 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M35 1:26:57
45. 206016 Heili Alexander M 1973 LC Waldviertel 1:27:14
46. 206312 Riegler Andreas M 1975 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:27:27
47. 206254 Kreuzeder Emmerich M 1965 LC Wienerwaldsee M40 1:27:29
48. 205659 Hartl Rainer M 1962 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:29:49
49. 202641 Scharf Josef M 1941 WHC Vösendorf M65 1:29:54
50. 204529 Ungerböck Alfred M 1959 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M45 1:30:04
51. 205761 Eberl Manfred M 1960 LCU Euratsfeld M45 1:30:29
52. 205318 Resnitschek Helfried M 1952 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:30:36
53. 205712 Eckel Christian M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:31:45
54. 206030 Zeitlhofer Roland M 1966 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:31:55
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55. 203124 Guttenbrunner Josef M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:32:23
56. 205791 Treitler Roland M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:33:46
57. 204952 Raab Karl M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:33:47
58. 206200 Völkl Manfred M 1960 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M45 1:33:49
59. 204694 Grünwald Franz M 1947 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M55 1:35:00
60. 203226 Kloimwieder Walter jun. M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:35:39
61. 204528 Hajto Stefan M 1944 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M60 1:36:01
62. 204550 Friedbacher Rudolf M 1934 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M70 1:36:10
63. 202226 Wagner Wilhelm M 1951 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:36:39
64. 205009 Ratteneder Josef M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:36:48
65. 205715 Steiner Martin M 1973 LCA Umd. Amstetten 1:37:27
66. 205327 Büchele Walter M 1947 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:38:20
67. 204474 Lichtenschopf Josef M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:39:18
68. 205759 Hirschl Ferdinand M 1953 LCU Euratsfeld M50 1:39:42
69. 203809 Lehner Robert M 1970 Union Pottenstein M35 1:39:49
70. 204892 Weinberger Karl M 1963 ULC Ardagger M40 1:40:23
71. 204631 Wurzenberger Josef M 1956 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:42:34
72. 204977 Hirschböck Friedrich M 1941 LC Waldviertel M65 1:44:46
73. 201932 Zelenka Peter M 1942 LAG NÖ Mitte M60 1:45:05
74. 204466 Wersching Günter M 1943 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M60 1:46:34
75. 205440 Fischer Roland M 1968 ATSV Ternitz M35 1:47:25
76. 200007 Kloimwieder Walter M 1941 LCA Umd. Amstetten M65 1:52:28
77. 200008 Aichinger Johann M 1945 LCA Umd. Amstetten M60 1:57:59
78. 204340 Fischer Alois M 1937 SVSG Lunz am See M65 2:11:06

M35

1. 206182 Benedek Zsolt M 1969 SVS-Leichtathletik M35 1:10:39
2. 205569 Srb Thomas M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:10:41
3. 201963 Teufl Thomas M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:15:30
4. 205996 Hell Reinhard M 1971 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:18:30
5. 205231 Petermann Martin M 1969 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:21:18
6. 205054 Fuchs Hartwig M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:25
7. 204159 Srb Rudolf M 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:52
8. 205513 Fürnkranz Werner M 1970 LC Wienerwaldsee M35 1:23:18
9. 205194 Bauer Edgar M 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:26:11
10. 206228 Wailzer Joe M 1967 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M35 1:26:57
11. 205712 Eckel Christian M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:31:45
12. 203809 Lehner Robert M 1970 Union Pottenstein M35 1:39:49
13. 205440 Fischer Roland M 1968 ATSV Ternitz M35 1:47:25

M40

1. 204501 Schindele Andreas M 1966 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:16:30
2. 205994 Fuxsteiner Otmar M 1964 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:17:45
3. 203392 Prokesch Heinrich M 1965 SVSG Lunz am See M40 1:18:37
4. 206093 Frehsner Kurt M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:22:04
5. 206017 Heily Franz M 1966 LC Waldviertel M40 1:22:20
6. 205998 Pinczolitsch Leo M 1965 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:22:27
7. 206254 Kreuzeder Emmerich M 1965 LC Wienerwaldsee M40 1:27:29
8. 205659 Hartl Rainer M 1962 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:29:49
9. 206030 Zeitlhofer Roland M 1966 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:31:55
10. 203124 Guttenbrunner Josef M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:32:23
11. 205791 Treitler Roland M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:33:46
12. 203226 Kloimwieder Walter jun. M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:35:39
13. 204892 Weinberger Karl M 1963 ULC Ardagger M40 1:40:23
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M45

1. 205358 Vincze Alexander M 1960 LC Waldviertel M45 1:16:49
2. 203285 Fuchs Josef M 1961 ATSV Ternitz M45 1:17:41
3. 205999 Sunk Helmut M 1960 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:19:24
4. 201907 Eidher Franz M 1958 LC Waldviertel M45 1:19:47
5. 203245 Bauernfried Josef M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:21:22
6. 206216 Übelacker Paul M 1957 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M45 1:23:10
7. 204055 Soller Reinhard M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:23:40
8. 202216 Wallisch Franz M 1957 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:24:15
9. 204529 Ungerböck Alfred M 1959 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M45 1:30:04
10. 205761 Eberl Manfred M 1960 LCU Euratsfeld M45 1:30:29
11. 204952 Raab Karl M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:33:47
12. 206200 Völkl Manfred M 1960 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M45 1:33:49
13. 204474 Lichtenschopf Josef M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:39:18

M50

1. 200196 Köhler Martin M 1956 ULC Mödling M50 1:15:45
2. 204745 Stitz Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:17:41
3. 203832 Wegerer Karl M 1955 ULC Ardagger M50 1:20:34
4. 204938 Zwettler Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:23:56
5. 204687 Feldkirchner Friedrich M 1956 LAG NÖ Mitte M50 1:25:33
6. 205318 Resnitschek Helfried M 1952 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:30:36
7. 205759 Hirschl Ferdinand M 1953 LCU Euratsfeld M50 1:39:42
8. 204631 Wurzenberger Josef M 1956 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:42:34

M55

1. 205726 Schwarzenbohler Manfred M 1949 NF Ochsenburg M55 1:22:28
2. 202214 Lindenthal Erwin M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:23:50
3. 202803 Mayrhofer Robert M 1950 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:25:00
4. 204694 Grünwald Franz M 1947 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M55 1:35:00
5. 202226 Wagner Wilhelm M 1951 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:36:39
6. 205009 Ratteneder Josef M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:36:48
7. 205327 Büchele Walter M 1947 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:38:20

M60

1. 204528 Hajto Stefan M 1944 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M60 1:36:01
2. 201932 Zelenka Peter M 1942 LAG NÖ Mitte M60 1:45:05
3. 204466 Wersching Günter M 1943 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M60 1:46:34
4. 200008 Aichinger Johann M 1945 LCA Umd. Amstetten M60 1:57:59

M65

1. 202641 Scharf Josef M 1941 WHC Vösendorf M65 1:29:54
2. 204977 Hirschböck Friedrich M 1941 LC Waldviertel M65 1:44:46
3. 200007 Kloimwieder Walter M 1941 LCA Umd. Amstetten M65 1:52:28
4. 204340 Fischer Alois M 1937 SVSG Lunz am See M65 2:11:06

M70

1. 204550 Friedbacher Rudolf M 1934 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M70 1:36:10
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Frauen:

1. 205236 Eichberger Ingrid W 1968 HSV Marathon Wr.Neust. W35 1:22:12
2. 204136 Brandstetter Notburga W 1962 ULC Ardagger W40 1:25:37
3. 204302 Kapuscinski Marion W 1967 SVSG Lunz am See W35 1:26:29
4. 206261 Rudolf Michaela W 1972 LAG NÖ Mitte 1:31:17
5. 205149 Schädl Melitta W 1967 LAG NÖ Mitte W35 1:34:05
6. 201718 Mayrhofer Edith W 1956 LCA Umd. Amstetten W50 1:34:12
7. 205058 Lechner Erika W 1979 HSV Marathon Wr.Neust. 1:36:36
8. 205193 Kerschner Cornelia W 1963 LAG NÖ Mitte W40 1:38:16
9. 204913 Gerstl Gertrude W 1955 LCU Euratsfeld W50 1:38:40
10. 205983 Buder Bettina W 1971 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs W35 1:39:44
11. 206060 Beer Michaela W 1964 LCU Euratsfeld W40 1:40:57
12. 205816 Kalem Susanne W 1963 LC Strasshof W40 1:42:22
13. 206264 Meisterhofer Barbara W 1974 ATSV Ternitz 1:43:32
14. 205429 Ungerböck Christine W 1961 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs W45 1:45:16
15. 205439 Fischer Doris W 1966 ATSV Ternitz W40 1:47:24
16. 206077 Silberbauer Monika W 1956 LC Waldviertel W50 1:48:42
17. 204526 Fuchs Sabine W 1985 ATSV Ternitz 2:01:40
18. 205178 Hummelbrunner Regina W 1964 ÖTB LA Baden W40 2:02:10
19. 201774 Fuchs Elisabeth W 1960 ATSV Ternitz W45 2:04:44
20. 205037 Fischer Marianne W 1941 SVSG Lunz am See W60 2:13:59
21. 206029 Lorenz Erika W 1957 LCA Umd. Amstetten W45 2:16:18

W35

1. 205236 Eichberger Ingrid W 1968 HSV Marathon Wr.Neust. W35 1:22:12
2. 204302 Kapuscinski Marion W 1967 SVSG Lunz am See W35 1:26:29
3. 205149 Schädl Melitta W 1967 LAG NÖ Mitte W35 1:34:05
4. 205983 Buder Bettina W 1971 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs W35 1:39:44

W40

1. 204136 Brandstetter Notburga W 1962 ULC Ardagger W40 1:25:37
2. 205193 Kerschner Cornelia W 1963 LAG NÖ Mitte W40 1:38:16
3. 206060 Beer Michaela W 1964 LCU Euratsfeld W40 1:40:57
4. 205816 Kalem Susanne W 1963 LC Strasshof W40 1:42:22
5. 205439 Fischer Doris W 1966 ATSV Ternitz W40 1:47:24
6. 205178 Hummelbrunner Regina W 1964 ÖTB LA Baden W40 2:02:10

W45

1. 205429 Ungerböck Christine W 1961 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs W45 1:45:16
2. 201774 Fuchs Elisabeth W 1960 ATSV Ternitz W45 2:04:44
3. 206029 Lorenz Erika W 1957 LCA Umd. Amstetten W45 2:16:18

W50

1. 201718 Mayrhofer Edith W 1956 LCA Umd. Amstetten W50 1:34:12
2. 204913 Gerstl Gertrude W 1955 LCU Euratsfeld W50 1:38:40
3. 206077 Silberbauer Monika W 1956 LC Waldviertel W50 1:48:42

W60

1. 205037 Fischer Marianne W 1941 SVSG Lunz am See W60 2:13:59
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Männer Mannschaftswertung

1. LC Waldviertel 3:41:51
203375 Riener Manfred M 1972 LC Waldviertel 1:11:48
204691 Kummerer Lukas M 1977 LC Waldviertel 1:13:47
205703 Höllriegel Bernhard M 1981 LC Waldviertel 1:16:16

2. LAG NÖ Mitte 3:52:45
204501 Schindele Andreas M 1966 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:16:30
205994 Fuxsteiner Otmar M 1964 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:17:45
205996 Hell Reinhard M 1971 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:18:30

3. ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 3:53:58
205569 Srb Thomas M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:10:41
205054 Fuchs Hartwig M 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:25
204159 Srb Rudolf M 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M35 1:21:52

4. LC Waldviertel 3:54:17
205358 Vincze Alexander M 1960 LC Waldviertel M45 1:16:49
204745 Stitz Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:17:41
201907 Eidher Franz M 1958 LC Waldviertel M45 1:19:47

5. LCA Umd. Amstetten 3:58:56
201963 Teufl Thomas M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:15:30
203245 Bauernfried Josef M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:21:22
206093 Frehsner Kurt M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:22:04

6. SU Waidhofen/Ybbs 4:01:22
204156 Pechhacker Thomas M 1983 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs 1:11:15
206216 Übelacker Paul M 1957 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M45 1:23:10
206228 Wailzer Joe M 1967 SU Waidhofen/Ybbs M35 1:26:57

7. LAG NÖ Mitte 4:03:09
205999 Sunk Helmut M 1960 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:19:24
205231 Petermann Martin M 1969 LAG NÖ Mitte M35 1:21:18
205998 Pinczolitsch Leo M 1965 LAG NÖ Mitte M40 1:22:27

8. LC Waldviertel 4:06:22
204713 Scharf Erich M 1972 LC Waldviertel 1:20:06
206017 Heily Franz M 1966 LC Waldviertel M40 1:22:20
204938 Zwettler Gerhard M 1956 LC Waldviertel M50 1:23:56

9. HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 4:10:59
206316 Thiel Thomas M 1972 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:20:52
206146 Blochberger Robert M 1976 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:22:40
206312 Riegler Andreas M 1975 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 1:27:27

10. LAG NÖ Mitte 4:12:10
202214 Lindenthal Erwin M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:23:50
205214 Tiefenbacher Andreas M 1972 LAG NÖ Mitte 1:24:05
202216 Wallisch Franz M 1957 LAG NÖ Mitte M45 1:24:15

11. LCA Umd. Amstetten 4:18:29
204055 Soller Reinhard M 1959 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:23:40
202803 Mayrhofer Robert M 1950 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:25:00
205659 Hartl Rainer M 1962 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:29:49
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12. LCA Umd. Amstetten 4:34:16
205318 Resnitschek Helfried M 1952 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:30:36
205712 Eckel Christian M 1970 LCA Umd. Amstetten M35 1:31:45
206030 Zeitlhofer Roland M 1966 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:31:55

13. LCA Umd. Amstetten 4:39:56
203124 Guttenbrunner Josef M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:32:23
205791 Treitler Roland M 1964 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:33:46
204952 Raab Karl M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:33:47

14. HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. 4:44:50
206200 Völkl Manfred M 1960 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M45 1:33:49
204694 Grünwald Franz M 1947 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M55 1:35:00
204528 Hajto Stefan M 1944 HSV Marathon Wr. Neust. M60 1:36:01

15. SVSG Lunz am See 4:45:48
205264 Gschwandegger Harald M 1973 SVSG Lunz am See 1:16:05
203392 Prokesch Heinrich M 1965 SVSG Lunz am See M40 1:18:37
204340 Fischer Alois M 1937 SVSG Lunz am See M65 2:11:06

16. LAG NÖ Mitte 4:47:26
204687 Feldkirchner Friedrich M 1956 LAG NÖ Mitte M50 1:25:33
205009 Ratteneder Josef M 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte M55 1:36:48
201932 Zelenka Peter M 1942 LAG NÖ Mitte M60 1:45:05

17. LCA Umd. Amstetten 4:49:45
203226 Kloimwieder Walter jun. M 1963 LCA Umd. Amstetten M40 1:35:39
202226 Wagner Wilhelm M 1951 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:36:39
205715 Steiner Martin M 1973 LCA Umd. Amstetten 1:37:27

18. LCA Umd. Amstetten 5:00:12
205327 Büchele Walter M 1947 LCA Umd. Amstetten M55 1:38:20
204474 Lichtenschopf Josef M 1960 LCA Umd. Amstetten M45 1:39:18
204631 Wurzenberger Josef M 1956 LCA Umd. Amstetten M50 1:42:34

Frauen Mannschaftswertung

1. LAG NÖ Mitte 4:43:38
206261 Rudolf Michaela W 1972 LAG NÖ Mitte 1:31:17
205149 Schädl Melitta W 1967 LAG NÖ Mitte W35 1:34:05
205193 Kerschner Cornelia W 1963 LAG NÖ Mitte W40 1:38:16

2. ATSV Ternitz 5:32:36
206264 Meisterhofer Barbara W 1974 ATSV Ternitz 1:43:32
205439 Fischer Doris W 1966 ATSV Ternitz W40 1:47:24
204526 Fuchs Sabine W 1985 ATSV Ternitz 2:01:40
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